MG Car Club Newcastle
Hillclimb Regularity

Class

Send It
Send It
Send It
Send It

Hybrid Clubbies
Hybrid Clubbies
Hybrid Clubbies
Hybrid Clubbies

Wheel Deals
Wheel Deals
Wheel Deals
Wheel Deals

Future Club
Future Club
Future Club
Future Club

Name

Kyle DAVIS
Rick YATES
James GRAHAM
Katie MOY

Bryn BAVERSTOCK
Austin BLANCH
Gary PIPER

Bruce FRASER

John FINCH
Brian SUTTON
Rod BERWICK
Gregg NOONAN

Robert ILES
Chris BURROWS
Troy MORLEY
Connor MORLEY

12 Dec 2021
Track A2A
C No. Vehicle
168 Subaru WRX
235 Holden Torana
691 Hyundai Excel
932 Holden Torana XU1
3 MG F/TF
11 MG B GT
296 MG B
908 MG A 1600
54 Mazda MX5
70 Mazda MX5
73 Mazda MX5
80 Mazda MX5
305 Mazda MX5
351 Mitsubishi Lancer
555 Subaru WRX
556 Subaru WRX

Run

62.96
69.53
76.82
74.58

68.62
70.89
70.09
69.76

64.085
66.721
66.440
65.754

68.30
73.01
60.93
61.45

Run

61.43
67.05
69.26
72.78

68.86
69.37
70.28
70.33

63.024
64.522
64.038
64.912

67.91
72.43
60.36
60.90

Run
3

61.15
68.19
68.23
72.53

69.23
69.31
69.67
69.02

63.164
65.427
63.851
64.553

67.45
72.18
60.62
61.75

Nominated
Time
4

270.20
61.30
67.80
68.50
72.60

277.33
68.80
69.03
70.00
69.50

257.40
63.300
64.500
64.900
64.700

261.48
68.00
72.40
60.08
61.00

Run
5
0.62
269.58
61.03
67.14
69.25
72.17

0.68
278.01
69.28
70.39
70.11
68.23

3.07
260.47
63.227
66.752
64.896
65.598

3.58
265.06
67.75
73.26
60.51
63.54

Run
6
0.35
270.55
61.11
66.60
69.36
73.49

2.15
279.48
68.80
69.44
70.03
71.21

0.56
257.96
64.599
65.848
63.524
63.991

1.30
262.78
67.70
71.46
61.01
62.60

Run
7
1.38
268.82
61.51
67.39
68.53
71.39

0.71
278.04
71.31
69.89
69.12
67.72

0.51
257.92
64.225
65.473
63.742
64.475

0.54
262.02
67.14
72.00
61.01
61.87

Run
8
0.46
269.74
60.84
68.06
68.56
72.28

0.23
277.10
68.59
69.50
69.30
69.72

0.29
257.11
62.073
65.629
64.023
65.380

0.59
262.07
66.02
72.06
62.18
61.81

Time
Fastest

60.84
66.60
68.23
71.39

68.59
69.31
69.12
67.72

62.073
64.522
63.524
63.991

66.02
71.46
60.36
60.90

Team Team

Time Place
2.81 1
3.76 2
4.44 3
6.01 4



Top Guns
Top Guns
Top Guns
Top Guns

Mongrels
Mongrels
Mongrels
Mongrels

Everest
Everest
Everest
Everest

Nomads
Nomads
Nomads
Nomads

Kevin AKERS
Peter AKERS
Peter BALL
Bruce BALL

Bruce CONDRON
Paul BOWER
Jacob MOTUM
Allan EVANS

Rose COGGER-COLLINS
Doug RAE

Paul WHITWORTH
Matthew WHITWORTH

Kenneth ATKINS
Rick VINCENT
Robert DAWSON
John GARROWAY

29
96
262
282

27
32
116

94
942

62
99
106
535

Carrroll Clubman
Subaru WRX
BMW 330i

BMW 330i

MG B

Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2
Triumph TR7

Toyota Echo
MG A
MG B
MG B

Subaru WRX
Lotus Elise - 111R
BMW M135i
Nissan 200SX

61.37
58.77
67.66
67.95

62.48
60.72
69.64
73.59

88.31
83.27
67.72
68.20

58.08
63.99
62.95
64.83

58.78
58.25
67.19
67.74

61.42
59.59
68.81
73.18

88.47
86.13
67.63
66.72

58.59
62.87
62.51
62.81

58.83
58.08
68.06
67.67

62.12
59.09
68.81
71.93

86.83
84.04
68.39
66.91

58.03
62.79
62.93
64.32

253.00
59.00
58.00
68.00
68.00

263.76
62.10
59.50
68.81
73.35

305.30
87.00
83.50
67.90
66.90

246.70
58.05
62.85
62.85
62.95

2.59
255.59
60.00
57.92
69.11
68.56

0.93
264.69
63.13
60.01
68.24
73.30

3.19
308.49
89.31
84.58
67.52
67.08

8.21
254.91
63.73
64.32
62.98
63.88

1.51
254.51
58.45
59.12
69.00
67.94

5.27
269.03
62.40
65.22
68.17
73.24

2.86
308.16
87.89
86.13
67.24
66.91

0.92
247.62
59.62
61.26
62.98
63.76

2.55
255.55
58.59
59.30
69.42
68.24

0.85
262.91
62.25
60.34
67.97
72.35

2.10
307.40
88.78
83.76
68.05
66.82

0.89
247.59
58.47
61.53
63.43
64.16

0.14
253.14
57.89
57.92
69.14
68.19

0.45
263.31
62.87
59.48
67.99
72.98

0.87
304.44
86.66
83.54
68.22
66.02

0.16
246.54
57.91
62.37
63.48
62.79

57.89
57.92
67.19
67.67

61.42
59.09
67.97
71.93

86.658
83.273
67.236
66.020

57.91
61.26
62.51
62.79

6.79

7.50

9.02

10.18



The MG's
The MG's
The MG's
The MG's

Jeff NEWEY 48 MG B

Lyall CLARKE 51 MG F

David WALKER 60 MG Midget
Darren HODGSON 90 MG F Trophy 160

65.15
67.16
67.05
64.96

64.48
66.96
67.02
590.51

63.62
66.69
68.13
59.70

Times with are bold indicate a 5 second penalty for dislodging a course marker
Times with are bold and italic indicate a 20 second penalty for a WD, DNF, DNS

| hope that everyone had a good day of not too serious competition

Have a merry Xmas and a happy New Year

257.90
64.00
66.60
67.80
59.50

21.86
279.76
65.65
67.64
66.97
79.50

20.80
278.70
64.80
67.36
67.03
79.50

21.05
278.95
65.44
66.89
67.11
79.50

18.57
276.47
64.58
66.74
65.64
79.50

63.62
66.69
65.64
590.51

82.27

9



